oElectrical characteristics (AT T =25 C unless otherwise noted)A
Page 1
200mA
Schottky Diode- 40V
Surface Mount Small Signal
RB520BD1-40-Q1
Features
•
•
•
Compliant to Halogen-free
Low Forward Voltage
Low Reverse Current
Small package saves board space
•
oMaximum ratings (AT T =25 C unless otherwise noted)A
Document ID Issued Date Revised Dat Re evisio Pn age.
AS-1160056 2013/03/08 2025/04/29 2B
Applications
•
 Low current rectification
 Switch mode power supply
 Inverse polarity protection
 Low power consumption applications
•
•
•
Mechanical data
•
•
• Package: DFN-2L (0402)
Terminals: Tin plated leads, solderable per J-STD-002 and
JESD22-B102
Polarity: Cathode line denotes the cathode end
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
VMaximum repetitive peak reverse voltage RRM V40
VMaximum RMS voltage RMS V28
VMaximum DC blocking voltage DC V40
IAverage forward current F(AV) A0.2
Peak forward surge current: 1s single half
sine-wave superimposed on rated load
IFSM A1
TOperating junction temperature j 125 ℃
TStorage temperature range stg -55 to +150 ℃
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Breakdown voltage IR=100μA VBR 40   V
Forward voltage
IF=10mA
VF
  V0.39
IF=100mA   V0.55
Reverse leakage
current
VR=10V
IR
  1
μA
VR=40V   10
• Marking Code: FB3
•  Suffix “-Q1” for AEC-Q101
Page 2
Suggested Land Pattern
0.024(0.60) 0.014(0.35) 0.040(1.00)DFN-2L
Package Outline Dimensions
Symbol
InchesMillimeters
Max.Typ.Min.Max.Typ.Min.
0.0220.0200.0160.550.500.40A
0.0020.0010.0000.050.020.00A1
0.0220.0200.0180.550.500.45b
0.0410.0390.0371.051.000.95D
0.026BSC0.65BSCe
0.0260.0240.0220.650.600.55E
0.0120.0100.0080.300.250.20L
D
E b
e
L
1 2 2 1
Top view
Bottom view
Side view
b
e
L
2 1
(Ⅰ) (Ⅱ)
A
A
1
b
e
L
2 1
(Ⅲ)
200mA
Schottky Diode- 40V
Surface Mount Small Signal
RB520BD1-40-Q1
Document ID Issued Date Revised Dat Re evisio Pn age.
AS-1160056 2013/03/08 2025/04/29 2B